District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad Adalat Road, Aurangabad 431 001

Tender Notice

Total of 115 chairs of Hon'ble District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad are damaged and for their Foam with cloth fitting, sealed tenders / price lists are invited from the local market from 28/01/2025 to 31/01/2025. However, the tenderers are calling for this as an essential matter.

Sealed tenders / rate sheets must reach the office of District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad on or before close of office hours on 31/01/2025 i.e. 6:00 PM. Sealed tenders/rates received thereafter will not be included in the process.

This office reserves all rights to accept or reject sealed tenders/price lists received without assigning any reason.

By Order V851, 6012 Registrar

District and Sessions Court Aurangabad

Dated :- 27/01/2025

Note:-

01) Tenderer's letter mentioning GST/SGST number on it while submitting tender/rate sheet, if GST/SGST number is not applicable, tenderer's letter mentioning registration number from the concerned authority.

Headed rates will be valid.

02) It shall be mandatory for the tenderers to attach the photocopy of PAN card along with the tender/rate sheet.

03) Each tenderer will be allowed to submit only one tender/rate sheet.

04) Regarding non-conflict of interest with the procuring authority and single tender by interested organization. Tenderers will have to submit a 'Guarantee'.

05) The tender committee has the final authority to accept the tender.